## 900272823 11/25/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SGS Societe Generale De Surveillance IP SA		11/20/2013	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SGS GROUP MANAGEMENT SA	
Street Address:	1 Place des Alpes	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1201	
Entity Type:	Limited company: SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917746	SGS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:212-765-5070Email:tmdoctc@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17725-0008001

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0313

0.00 2917746

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine H. Stockell		
Signature:	/CHS mva/		
Date:	11/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=17725-0008001-tm assignment#page1.tif source=17725-0008001-tm assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0314

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, SGS SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE DE SURVEILLANCE IP SA, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Chemin Des Avouillons 30, 1196 Gland, Switzerland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, continuously used, and is currently using in commerce the certification mark SGS and Tickmark Logo (hereinafter the Trademark), and has obtained U.S. Registration No. 2,917,746 for the Trademark issued on January 11, 2005 (hereinafter the Registration); and

WHEREAS, SGS GROUP MANAGEMENT SA, a limited company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at 1 Place des Alpes, Geneva, Switzerland, 1201, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.

### NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0315

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers this 20th day of November , 2013.

# SGS SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE DE SURVEILLANCE IP SA

Name: Maria A.M. von Arx

Title: International Legal Counsel

Name: Jean Paul Bonvin

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013** 

Title: Corporate Administrator

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0316